

Agenda Request Form

Meeting Date

April 21, 2022

Agenda Item Number

A-10

Title

Recognition of Creekview High School Student Ashley Tippens -- Recipient of 2022 Waste Management/Pine Bluff Landfill Scholarship

Requested Action

School Board Recognition of Creekview High School Student Ashley Tippens -- Recipient of 2022 Waste Management/Pine Bluff Landfill Scholarship

Summary Explanation and Background

One of the School Board's Blueprint 2020-24 Five Priority Areas is increasing is meaningful family, partner and community engagement. We believe the meaningful connections we forge with students, families and community partners positively influence how we teach, lead and prepare graduates for success in a knowledge-based, technology rich and culturally diverse world.

Accordingly, the Partnership Agreement with Waste Management of Metro Atlanta, Inc. specifies one \$5,000 scholarship will be awarded to a graduating senior from a CCSD high school each year; the designated school will rotate annually, and the Class of 2022 school is Creekview High School. Applications were solicited by CCSD and forwarded to the Pine Bluff Community Advisory Board for consideration. A subcommittee of this group, consisting of community, Waste Management and CCSD representatives, reviewed and scored the applications based on the criteria specified by Waste Management, Inc. Ashley Tippens received the highest ranking and was selected to receive the 2022 scholarship in the amount of \$5,000. This year is the 15th anniversary of the Waste Management/Pine Bluff Landfill Scholarship!

Priority Area

Family, Partner and Community Engagement

Financial Impact

\$5,000 Donated by Waste Management, per Partnership Agreement

Exhibits: (List)

N/A

Source of Additional Information

 Dr. Brian V. Hightower
 770.479.1871

 Barbara Jacoby
 770.479.1871

Office of Superintendent October 1, 2019